# CH \$40.00 40542

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM343429

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
KBS Automist, LLC		03/25/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2250 Pilot Knob Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Mendota Heights	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4054260	AUTOMIST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123402868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.492.6854

**Email:** ip.docket@dorsey.com, dahl.cathy@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Dahl, Esq.

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	454538-00106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Dahl
SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen F. Dahl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AUTOMIST Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=AUTOMIST Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0898

900326650

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of March 25, 2015, is made by **KBS Automist**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, with offices at 19525 Vine Street, Deephaven, MN 55331, ("Assignor") in favor of **Restaurant Technologies**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 2250 Pilot Knob Road, Suite 100, Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 25, 2015 (the "APA") pursuant to which all of Assignor's rights and/or ownership interest in the marks identified on attached Exhibit A (the "Mark") were transferred to Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Assignor executes this Assignment for purposes of recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for such other recordal purposes as Assignee deems appropriate;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the APA and for other good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications and registrations therefor, including the registration identified on the attached Exhibit A, together with that part of the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment, and transfer had not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the appropriate empowered officials at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer the registration for the Mark to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.

By:
Name: OAN KELCOGG
Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0899

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Class: Goods	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AUTOMIST	7: Low-pressure pumping system comprising a housing enclosing a motor, a pump, a timer, and a mixing compartment for washing appliances, for use in a commercial kitchen grease exhaust system	4,054,260	Nov. 8, 2011

4819-5036-7267, v. 2

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0900